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D'ASCENZO, ROCCO O. ATTORNEY AT LAW 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO
139 EAST FOURTH ST 1303-MAIN

ZIOLKOWSKI, JIM 
DUKE ENERGY OHIO INC
139 E FOURTH ST

AKHBARI, ELYSE H.
139 E FOURTH ST 1303 MAIN

PARTY OF RECORD
Duke Energy Ohio Inc.

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(614) 222-1334
Fax:(614) 222-1337
EmailJEANNE.KINGERY@DUKE-ENERGY.COM

*Vaysman, Larisa Ms.
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street, 13th floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-4010
Fax:513-287^385

CINCINNATI,OH 45202
Phone:(513) 287-4320
Fax:(513) 287-4385
Emaikrocco.dascenzo@cinergy.com

18-6000-EL-UNC
Duke Energy Ohio, Inc.

CINCINNAT1,OH 45202
Phone:614-981 -6693 
Email:elyse.akhbari@duke-energy.com

ATTORNEY
*Kingery, Jeanne W. Ms. 
Duke Energy Ohio Inc
139 E Fourth St 1303 Main
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ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

Dayton Power and Light Company

Energy Harbor LLC

IGS Energy

ENEL TRADING NORTH AMERICA,LLC 
TRACIE BRENNAN
100 BRICKSTONE SQUARE, SUITE 300

CINCINNATI,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)419-5908

ANDOVER,MA 01810,
Phone:9785138492

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7358
Email :christopher.hollon@aes.com

*Alexander, N. Trevor Mr.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & AronotY, LLP
41 S. High St.
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-223-9363
Fax:614-223-9330
Email :talexander@beneschlaw.com

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone;(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6

PARTY OF RECORD
Constellation Energy Gas Choice, LLC

*Hollon, Christopher C. Mr. 
AES Ohio
1065 Woodman Drive

CUTTS, KYLE T.
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
KEY TOWER
127 PUBLIC SQUARE STE 2000
CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:216-621-0200

*SanyaI, Anna Ms.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay St.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 464-5424
Fax:(614)719-5224
Email:aasanyal@vorys.com





Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

IGS Energy

none

none

none

none *Noward, Alana M.
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-8384
Email:Timothy.Benedict@puco.ohio.gov

*Meyer, Tammy M. Mrs.
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street
12th Floor
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone;859-468-8351
Email :iammy.meyer@duke-energy.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

*Donoughe, Regan
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(330)242-1011
Email:regan.donoughe@igs.com

*Benedict, Timothy W. Mr. 
PUCO Staff
180 E. Broad St.

NON-UTILITY GENERATORS’ ALLIANCE *Whitt, Mark A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
The Key Bank Builidng
88 E Broad St Ste 1590 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 224-3411
Email: whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com





none

none

none

none

none

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.none

*Snider, Matthew D Mr. 
Public Utilities Commission 
180 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-8034 
Email:Matthew.Snider@puco.ohio.gov

*Keaney, Mark T.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 S High Street Ste 2600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 223-9369
Fax;(614) 223-9330
Email:mkeaney@beneschlaw.com

Phone:(614) 466-7964
Email: Alana.Noward@occ.ohio.gov

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Sweeney, Helen
Interstate Gas Supply, LLC
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email :hsweeney@igsenergy.com

*Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & Aronoff LLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone;614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330
Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com





none

none

none

none

none *Scoit, Tonnetta Y. Mrs. 
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email :tonnetta.scott@ohioattomeygeneral.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6681
Email:Don.howard@puc.state.oh.us

*Bremer, Dorothy 
PUCO Staff
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-1847
Email:dorothy.bremer@puco.ohio.gov

*Blend, Christen M. Ms.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza
29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1915
Email:cmblend@aep.com

*Cathcart, Stacie E. Mrs. 
Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com

*Howard, Don
PUCO
180 East Broad Street

Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Emai 1: kimberly.naeder@oh ioattomeygeneral .gov





none

none

none

none

none

none

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.

*01iker, Joseph E. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

*Proano, David F. Mr. 
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:216-861-7834 
Fax:216-696-0740
Emai 1 :dproano@bakerlaw.com

*Molter, Zee
180 East Broad St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Emaikmary. fischer@puco.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)526-9206
Email: lindsey.molter@puco.ohio.gov

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email: tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Cahill, Valerie A. Ms.
Whitt-Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St. 
#1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-405-8717
Email:cahill@whitt-stu rtevant.com





none

none

none

none

none

SEMPLE, CONNOR D.
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9565
Email:CONNOR.SEMPLE@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.coni

*Priichard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469^653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*StafT, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614^66-6843
EmaiI:Donielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone;(513) 421-2255
Fax:(513) 421-2764
Email:jkyler@bknawfirm.com





none

none

none

none

none

none *Gates, Debbie L. Mrs. 
Duke Energy
139 East Fourth Street

*Cochem, Carys
Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Email:carys.cochem@duke-energy.com

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:513-287-3769 
Fax:513-287-2466
Email :julie. lee@duke-cncrgy.com

*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Lee, Julie A. Mrs. 
Duke Energy
139 East 4th Street

*01ive, Emily Ms.
Duke Energy Ohio
155 East Broad Street
Suite 250
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 222-1345
Email:emily.olive@duke-energy.com

*Yip, Yvette L Ms.
Ohio Attorney General’s Office - Public Utilities
30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Colunibus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4397
Fax:866-431-4694
Emaiky vette.yip@ohioatlomeygeneral.gov





Retail Energy Supply Association

Retail Energy Supply Association

NONE

SOUTH AMHERST,OH 44001

INTERVENOR

Ohio Energy Group

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:330-730-4941
Email:bmckenney@mcneeslaw.com

ZIOLEK, ANTHONY MRS
208 CHARLES STREET

Walke, Avery L.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Email:awalke@mcneeslaw.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

♦Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

ATTORNEY
♦Michael, William J. Mr.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015 
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

♦McKenney, Bryce A. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
*** DO NOT USE ♦**

1303-Main
Cincinanti,OH 45201
Phone:513-287-4332
Fax:513-287-4385
Emai 1 :debbie.gates@duke-energy.com





Ohio Energy Group

PARTY OF RECORD

IGS Energy

none

NONEVitol Inc

2925 Richmond Ave Ste. 11
Houston ,TX 77098

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs. 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease 
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008 
Columbus,OH 43216-1008 
Phone:614-464-5407 
Fax:614-719-4793 
Email:glpetnicci@vorys.com

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5728
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

PARTY OF RECORD
FirstEnergy Corp

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384 
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawtirm.com

ATTORNEY
*Endris, Robert M Mr
FirstEnergy Corp
76 S Main St




